James Giordano

Non-Union | Big Fish Talent | 303-744-7170
720-441-8056 | cmgiol153@gmail.com | he/him/his

THEATER

An Enemy of the

Hovstad & Billing

Jessica Robblee

People Understudy / Ensemble
You Got Older Matthew Neil Truglio
Little Women Mr. Brooks/Parrot Kate Poling
Eden Prairie, 1971 Pete Heather Beasley
Jeremiah Mitchell Kate Poling
The Legend of Sleepy Ichabod Crane Rory Pierce
Hollow
A Flea in Her Ear Don Carlos Kevin Landis
Everybody Death Max Shulman
As You Like It Orlando Max Shulman
No Exit Valet Arantxa Chavez
STAGED READINGS
The Wait/G is for Grief #81/Liam Heather Beasley
(New Play Series)
COMMERCIAL

Comfort Dental

FILM

Los Perdidos
You Think You Know Me
The Love of the Nightingale
Grayscale

TRAINING

Principal

Co-Star
Lead
Supporting
Co-Star

2024

2024
2024
2023

2023
2023

2022
2021
2021
2020

2024

2024

2022
2021
2020
2019

Boulder Ensemble Theater
Company
Benchmark Theatre

Firehouse Theater Company

Boulder Ensemble Theatre
Company
Benchmark Theatre

Miners Alley Playhouse

UCCS Theatre Company
UCCS Theatre Company
UCCS Theatre Company
UCCS Theatre Company

Boulder Ensemble Theater
Company

Vladimir Jones /
Hatch Entertainment

John Coldn
John Coldn
Mady Renae Pritchard
John Coldn

—  University of Colorado Colorado Springs | Major: Film Studies | Minor: Theater | Grad. 2022
— Beginning/Advanced Acting Courses - Kevin Landis, Max Shulman, Birgitta De Pree — UCCS

— Shakespeare Intensive — Kathryn Walsh (Theatreworks Workshop), Max Shulman (UCCS)

—  Acting for the Camera — Robert Bryan Rais — UCCS

—  Clown — Kevin Landis — UCCS

ACHEIVEMENTS

— Best Actor Award — UCCS Theatre Company 2021-2022 Season

—  Best Supporting Performance — 2019 UCCS Student Short Film Festival
— Best Supporting Performance Nominee — 2021 UCCS Student Short Film Festival

SPECIAL SKILLS

Drumming/Percussion Instruments, Skiing, Ice Skating/Roller Blading, Hockey


mailto:cmgio1153@gmail.com

