James Giordano

Non-Union | Big Fish Talent | 303-744-7170

720-441-8056 | cmgio1153@gmail.com | he/him/his

THEATER

An Enemy of the People	Hovstad & Billing Understudy / Ensemble	Jessica Robblee	2024	Boulder Ensemble Theater Company
You Got Older	Matthew	Neil Truglio	2024	Benchmark Theatre
Little Women	Mr. Brooks/Parrot	Kate Poling	2024	Firehouse Theater Company
Eden Prairie, 1971	Pete	Heather Beasley	2023	Boulder Ensemble Theatre Company
Jeremiah	Mitchell	Kate Poling	2023	Benchmark Theatre
The Legend of Sleepy Hollow	Ichabod Crane	Rory Pierce	2023	Miners Alley Playhouse
A Flea in Her Ear	Don Carlos	Kevin Landis	2022	UCCS Theatre Company
Everybody	Death	Max Shulman	2021	UCCS Theatre Company
As You Like It	Orlando	Max Shulman	2021	UCCS Theatre Company
No Exit	Valet	Arantxa Chavez	2020	UCCS Theatre Company
STAGED READINGS				
The Wait/G is for Grief (New Play Series)	#81/Liam He	eather Beasley	2024	Boulder Ensemble Theater Company
COMMERCIAL				
Comfort Dental	Principal		2024	Vladimir Jones /
FILM				Hatch Entertainment
Los Perdidos	Co-Star		2022	John Colón
You Think You Know M	e Lead		2021	John Colón
The Love of the Nightin	gale Support	ing	2020	Mady Renae Pritchard
Grayscale	Co-Star		2019	John Colón
Grayscale	Co-Star		2019	John Colon

TRAINING

- University of Colorado Colorado Springs | Major: Film Studies | Minor: Theater | Grad. 2022
- Beginning/Advanced Acting Courses Kevin Landis, Max Shulman, Birgitta De Pree UCCS
- Shakespeare Intensive Kathryn Walsh (Theatreworks Workshop), Max Shulman (UCCS)
- Acting for the Camera Robert Bryan Rais UCCS
- Clown Kevin Landis UCCS

ACHEIVEMENTS

- Best Actor Award UCCS Theatre Company 2021-2022 Season
- Best Supporting Performance 2019 UCCS Student Short Film Festival
- Best Supporting Performance Nominee 2021 UCCS Student Short Film Festival

SPECIAL SKILLS

Drumming/Percussion Instruments, Skiing, Ice Skating/Roller Blading, Hockey